

Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division.
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
Email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 19 of 2016- 2017

Sl. No. 1

Amount put to Tender : ₹ 4,83,996.00

Earnest Money : ₹ 9,680.00

Time allowed for Completion :

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, > "Emergent restoration of damaged moorum Inspection Path over Chetua Circuit Embankment in between Ch. 4.00 Km & 6.00 Km along R/B of River Shilaboti at Mouza - Harisinghpur & Pratappur, GP- Manohargur- I & II, Block- Ghatal, Dist.- Paschim Medinipur under Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division within West Midnapore Division."

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Box cutting or filling in Road embankment in all sorts of soil including spreading the spoils properly over the flank as necessary or on berm to approximate grade & camber and rolling the sub-grade with power roller to proper camber and grade as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge including uprooting and removing plants and jungles when and where necessary. (a) Depth up to 150 mm. (b) For each additional Depth of 150mm and part thereof. 2 (two) extra	860.00 860.00	sqm sqm	₹ 14.40 ₹ 38.00	Rupees fourteen and paise forty only Rupees thirty eight only	₹ 12,384.00 ₹ 32,680.00
2	Sand filling in foundation, embankment, bank slope including watering and ramming complete in layers not exceeding 25 cm including cost of supply & carriage of sand at site (payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished volume). (a) With local sand available beyond 500 metres.	215.00	cum	₹ 285.70	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise seventy only	₹ 61,426.00
3	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (a) Jhama bats (b) Moorum	192.54 57.33	cum cum	₹ 1,500.00 ₹ 540.00	Rupees one thousand and five hundred only Rupees five hundred and forty only	₹ 2,88,810.00 ₹ 30,958.00
4	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, brick bats, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km). - 30.00 (thirty) Km extra lead (b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 93.00 km (per km). - 43.00 (forty three) Km extra lead	57.33 57.33	cum cum	₹ 285.00 ₹ 361.20	Rupees two hundred and eighty five only Rupees three hundred sixty one and paise twenty only	₹ 16,339.00 ₹ 20,708.00

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, :- "Emergent restoration of damaged moorum Inspection Path over Chetua Circuit Embankment in between Ch. 4.00 Km & 6.00 Km along R/B of River Shilaboti at Mouza - Harisinghpur & Pratappur, GP- Manoharpur- I & II, Block- Ghatal, Dist.- Paschim Medinipur under Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division within West Midnapore Division."

Sl.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
5	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requisite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with hand roller/Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67	129.00	cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seventy only	₹ 16,989.00
6	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	43.00	cum	₹ 86.10	Rupees eighty six and paise ten only	₹ 3,702.00
Total Amount put to Tender in figure =						₹ 4,83,996.00
Total Amount put to Tender in word =		Rupees four lakh eighty three thousand nine hundred and ninety six only				

4-12-23/3/18
 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dte
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....

Above/Less/At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

 (Signature of the Contractor)